

Description of Change:	Provide and install additional lighting
------------------------	---

1	Material					\$ 368,236.00
2	Tax	0.00%				\$ -
3	Markup	6.00%				\$ 22,094.16
	SUB-TOTAL:					\$ 390,330.16
4	Labor Costs					
4a	General Foreman straight time	153	hr.(s)	\$ 114.00		\$ 17,442.00
4b	Gen. Foreman time & one half	4	hr.(s)	\$ 159.00		\$ 636.00
4c	Foreman straight time	153	hr.(s)	\$ 107.00		\$ 16,371.00
4d	Foreman time and one half		hr.(s)	\$ 147.00		\$ -
4e	Journeyman straight time	153	hr.(s)	\$ 99.00		\$ 15,147.00
4f	Journeyman time and one half	4	hr.(s)	\$ 136.00		\$ 544.00
4g	Apprentice straight time	153	hr.(s)	\$ 86.00		\$ 13,158.00
4h	Apprentice time and one half		hr.(s)	\$ 117.00		\$ -
	Markup	6.00%				\$ 3,797.88
	SUB-TOTAL:					\$ 67,095.88
5	Equipment Costs					
5a	Service van @	0	hr.(s)	\$ 10.00		\$ -
5b	Pickup Truck @	1	hr.(s)	\$ 740.00		\$ 740.00
5c	Articulating Boom	4	unit	\$ 3,500.00		\$ 14,000.00
5d	Scissor Lift	1	unit	\$ 2,700.00		\$ 2,700.00
5e						\$ -
5f						\$ -
5g	Mark Up	6.00%				\$ 1,046.40
	SUB-TOTAL:					\$ 18,486.40
6	Sub Contractor Costs					
6a	Material & Labor	0				\$ -
6b	Labor	0				\$ -
6c	Mark-up	3.00%				\$ -
	SUB-TOTAL:					\$ -
7	Permit Fee:	N/A				\$ -
	SUB-TOTAL:					\$ 475,912.44
8	Payment / Performance Bond	0.85%				\$ 4,045.26
	SUB-TOTAL:					\$ 479,957.70
9	COMBINED SUB TOTAL					\$ 479,957.70
10	Profit	5.00%				\$ 23,997.88
	TOTAL PRICE OF THIS CHANGE PROPOSAL					\$ 503,955.58

Submitted by:

Approved by: _____ Approved Date: _____